12-13-2002 RE(SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 Patent and Trademark Office 102310690 Docket No. 310048-744 (Avery 3419-US) To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Pleas Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party Arnold Vincent Hallam Name Avery Dennison Corporation Street Address: 150 No. Orange Grove City: Pasadena State CA ZIP 91103 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No Nature of conveyance: X Assignment __ Merger Security Agreement __ Change of Name Execution Date: October 25, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No. 09/821,869 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and document should be mailed: patents involved: _1 Name Douglas N. Larson, Esq. Oppenheimer Wolff & Donnelly LLP Internal Address: Suite 3800 Street Address 2029 Century Park East City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90067 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit Account number: 16-2230 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original Douglas N. Larson December 2, 2002 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

12/12/2002 DBYRME 00000202

00000202 09821869

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

LA: 330741 v01 12/02/2002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arnoid Vincent Hallam of 5 The Quadrant, Coventry CV1 2EL, England, hereinafter called Assignor, is the sole and exclusive owner of the United States Patent Application 09/821,869;

WHEREAS, Avery Dennison Corporation of 150 North Orange Grove Boulevard, Pasadena, California, United States of America, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire rights, title and interest in the United States of America to said patent application, and to any and all continuations, divisions, extensions, reissues, and reexaminations, and corresponding foreign equivalents and all inventions covered by said patent application, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for his own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of his successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent issued on said application is granted or reissued, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and on its own behalf, and for the use of and on the behalf of its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives. Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all papers, including further assignment documents of any and all kinds in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which Assignee may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

Assignor agrees to fully cooperate with Assignee with regard to the subsequent prosecution of said patent application, and any reissues or reexaminations of said patent application, including reviewing documents and communicating with Assignee and Assignee's counsel, for which Assignor shall be reimbursed by Assignee for its reasonable out-of-pocket expenses.

Assignor further represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

By:	Arnolo	U M	allam
Date: _	25	october	2001
Witness: Mode Laurte			
Susan H de Launte			
Date:	25	october	2002

RECORDED: 12/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013558 FRAME: 0732